Effective Dates - February, 2018

2/1/2018

State Board of Education

2/4/2018

Agriculture

Agriculture

Agriculture

Labor and Workforce Development

Labor and Workforce Development

Labor and Workforce Development

2/5/2018

Labor and Workforce Development

Wednesday, January 31, 2018

0520-12-01

0080-06-01

0080-06-07

0080-06-11

0800-01-01

0800-01-06

0800-01-07

0800-02-22

Standards for Child Care Centers and School Age Child Care Programs

0520-12-01-.01
0520-12-01-.02
0520-12-01-.03
0520-12-01-.04
0520-12-01-.05
0520-12-01-.06
0520-12-01-.07
0520-12-01-.08
0520-12-01-.09
0520-12-01-.10
0520-12-01-.11
0520-12-01-.12
0520-12-01-.13
0520-12-01-.14
0520-12-01-.15
0520-12-01-.16

Introduction

Definitions

Basis for Certification of Approval
Procedures for Obtaining a Certificate of Approval
Ownership, Organization, and Administration
Supervision

Staff

Equipment for Children

Program

Health and Safety

Food

Physical Facilities

Transportation

Care of Children with Special Needs
Afterschool Programs Serving Adolescents
Civil Penalties

Plant Sales and Distribution

0080-06-01-.03

License, Certificate, and Packing Requirements

Boxwood Blight Quarantine

0080-06-07-.01
0080-06-07-.02
0080-06-07-.03
0080-06-07-.04
0080-06-07-.05
0080-06-07-.06
0080-06-07-.07
0080-06-07-.08

Declaration of Quarantine

Definitions

Quarantine Areas

Conditions for Movement of Regulated Articles
Inspections

Violations

Cleanliness Program Agreements

Stop Movement Orders

Thousand Cankers Disease Quarantine

0080-06-11-.04
0080-06-11-.05
0080-06-11-.07

Quarantine Areas
Repealed
Repealed

Occupational Safety and Health Standards for General Industry

0800-01-01-.06

Adoption and Citation of Federal Standards

Occupational Safety and Health Standards for Construction

0800-01-06-.02

Adoption and Citation of Federal Standards

Occupational Safety and Health Standards for Agriculture

0800-01-07-.01
0800-01-07-.02

Adoption and Citation of Federal Standards
Exceptions to Adoption of Federal Standards

Workers’ Compensation Appeals Board

0800-02-22-.01
0800-02-22-.02
0800-02-22-.03
0800-02-22-.04
0800-02-22-.05

Filing of Notice of Appeal

Appeal of an Interlocutory Order

Appeal of a Compensation Order

Oral Argument; Costs on Appeal; Settlement During Appeal
Appeal of Workers’ Compensation Cases Filed Against the State
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Labor and Workforce Development

2/12/2018

Environment and Conservation

2/19/2018

Alcoholic Beverage Commission

2/25/2018

Labor and Workforce Development

Labor and Workforce Development

Wednesday, January 31, 2018

0800-02-25

1200-03-10

0100-13

0800-02-17

0800-02-18

Workers’ Compensation Medical Treatment Guidelines

0800-02-25-.03
0800-02-25-.04

Treatment Guidelines
Drug Formulary

Required Sampling, Recording, and Reporting

1200-03-10-.05

Emissions Inventory Requirements

Rules for Manager Permits

0100-13-.01
0100-13-.02

Manager Permits
Obtaining a Manager Permit

Rules for Medical Payments

0800-02-17-.01
0800-02-17-.02
0800-02-17-.03
0800-02-17-.04
0800-02-17-.05

0800-02-17-.06
0800-02-17-.07
0800-02-17-.08
0800-02-17-.09

0800-02-17-.10
0800-02-17-.11
0800-02-17-.12
0800-02-17-.13
0800-02-17-.14
0800-02-17-.15

0800-02-17-.16
0800-02-17-.17
0800-02-17-.18
0800-02-17-.19
0800-02-17-.20
0800-02-17-.21

0800-02-17-.22
0800-02-17-.23
0800-02-17-.24
0800-02-17-.25

Purpose and Scope
Repealed
Definitions
Repealed

Procedure Codes/Adoption of the CMS Medicare Procedures,
Guidelines and Amounts

Procedures for Which Codes Are Not Listed
Modifier Codes
Total Procedures Billed Separately

Independent Medical Examination to Evaluate Medical Aspects of
Case

Payment

Reimbursement for Employee-Paid Services
Recovery of Payment

Penalties for Violations of Fee Schedule Rules
Missed Appointment

Medical Report of Initial Visit and Progress Reports for Other than
In-patient Hospital Care

Additional Records
Deposition/Witness Appearances
Out-of-State Providers
Preauthorization

Repealed

Process for Resolving Differences Between Employers and
Providers Regarding Bills

Committee Review of Fee Schedule Disputes/Hearings
Repealed

Provider and Facility Fees for Copies of Medical Records
Impairment Ratings-Evaluations and in Medical Records

Medical Fee Schedule

0800-02-18-.01

0800-02-18-.02
0800-02-18-.03
0800-02-18-.04
0800-02-18-.05
0800-02-18-.06
0800-02-18-.07

0800-02-18-.08
0800-02-18-.09
0800-02-18-.10

Medicare-Basis for System, Applicability, Effective Date, and
Coding References

General Information and Instructions for Use
General Guidelines

Surgical Guidelines

Anesthesia Guidelines

Injections Guidelines

Ambulatory Surgical Centers and Outpatient Hospital Care
(Including Emergency Room Facility Charges)

Chiropractic Services Guidelines
Outpatient Physical and Occupational Therapy Guidelines
Durable Medical Equipment and Implantables

Page 2 of 3



Labor and Workforce Development

2/26/2018

Finance and Administration

Finance and Administration

2/28/2018

Commerce and Insurance

Wednesday, January 31, 2018

0800-02-19

0620-05-01

1200-13-21

0780-04-02

0800-02-18-.11
0800-02-18-.12
0800-02-18-.13
0800-02-18-.14
0800-02-18-.15

Orthotics and Prosthetics Guidelines

Pharmacy Schedule Guidelines
Ambulance Services Guidelines

Clinical Psychological Service Guidelines
Penalties for Violations of Fee Schedule

Inpatient Hospital Fee Schedule

0800-02-19-.01
0800-02-19-.02
0800-02-19-.03
0800-02-19-.04
0800-02-19-.05
0800-02-19-.06

Cover Kids Rules

0620-05-01-.01
0620-05-01-.02
0620-05-01-.03
0620-05-01-.04
0620-05-01-.05
0620-05-01-.06

CoverKids

1200-13-21-.01
1200-13-21-.02
1200-13-21-.03
1200-13-21-.04
1200-13-21-.05
1200-13-21-.06
1200-13-21-.07
1200-13-21-.08

General Rules
Definitions

Special Ground Rules — Inpatient Hospital Services

Pre-admission Utilization Review
Other Services

Penalties for Violations of Fee Schedules

Definitions

Eligibility

Benefits and Cost Sharing
Disenroliment

Review of CoverKids Decisions
Providers

Scope and Authority
Definitions

Eligibility

Benefits

Cost Sharing

Disenroliment

Review of CoverKids Decisions
Providers

Securities Registration and Exemptions

0780-04-02-.13

Notice Filings for Exempt Employee Plans
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