Effective Dates - February, 2018

2/1/2018

State Board of Education	0520-12-01	Standards for Child	d Care Centers and School Age Child Care Programs
State Board of Education	0020 12 01	0520-12-0101	Introduction
		0520-12-0102	Definitions
		0520-12-0103	Basis for Certification of Approval
		0520-12-0104	Procedures for Obtaining a Certificate of Approval
		0520-12-0105	Ownership, Organization, and Administration
		0520-12-0106	Supervision
		0520-12-0107	Staff
		0520-12-0108	Equipment for Children
		0520-12-0109	Program
		0520-12-0110	Health and Safety
		0520-12-0111	Food
		0520-12-0112	Physical Facilities
		0520-12-0113	Transportation
		0520-12-0114	Care of Children with Special Needs
		0520-12-0115	Afterschool Programs Serving Adolescents
		0520-12-0116	Civil Penalties
2/4/2018			
21-17-20-10			
Agriculture	0080-06-01	Plant Sales and Di	stribution
		0080-06-0103	License, Certificate, and Packing Requirements
Agriculture	0080-06-07	Boxwood Blight Qu	uarantine
		0080-06-0701	Declaration of Quarantine
		0080-06-0702	Definitions
		0080-06-0703	Quarantine Areas
		0080-06-0704	Conditions for Movement of Regulated Articles
		0080-06-0705	Inspections
		0080-06-0706	Violations
		0080-06-0707	Cleanliness Program Agreements
		0080-06-0708	Stop Movement Orders
Agriculture	0080-06-11	Thousand Cankers Disease Quarantine	
		0080-06-1104	Quarantine Areas
		0080-06-1105	Repealed
		0080-06-1107	Repealed
Labor and Workforce Development	<u>0800-01-01</u>	Occupational Safety and Health Standards for General Industry	
•		0800-01-0106	Adoption and Citation of Federal Standards
Labor and Workforce Development	0800-01-06	Occupational Safe	ty and Health Standards for Construction
		0800-01-0602	Adoption and Citation of Federal Standards
Labor and Workforce Development	0800-01-07	Occupational Safe	ty and Health Standards for Agriculture
	<u> </u>	0800-01-0701	•
		0800-01-0701	Adoption and Citation of Federal Standards Exceptions to Adoption of Federal Standards
		0000 07 07 .02	Exceptions to Adoption of Federal Standards
2/5/2018			
Labor and Workforce Development	0800-02-22	Workers' Compens	sation Appeals Board
		0800-02-2201	Filing of Notice of Appeal
		0800-02-2202	Appeal of an Interlocutory Order
		0800-02-2203	Appeal of a Compensation Order
		0800-02-2204	Oral Argument; Costs on Appeal; Settlement During Appeal
		0800-02-2205	Appeal of Workers' Compensation Cases Filed Against the State
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

Wednesday, January 31, 2018 Page 1 of 3

Labor and Workforce Development	0800-02-25	Workers' Compensation Medical Treatment Guidelines		
		0800-02-2503	Treatment Guidelines	
		0800-02-2504	Drug Formulary	
2/12/2018				
Environment and Conservation	<u>1200-03-10</u>		g, Recording, and Reporting	
		1200-03-1005	Emissions Inventory Requirements	
2/19/2018				
Alcoholic Beverage Commission	0100-13	Rules for Manager Permits		
Alcoholic Beverage Collillission	0100-13	_		
		0100-1301 0100-1302	Manager Permits Obtaining a Manager Permit	
0/05/0040		0.00 .0.02	Ostaning a Manage. I Simil	
2/25/2018				
Labor and Workforce Development	0800-02-17	Rules for Medical Payments		
		0800-02-1701	Purpose and Scope	
		0800-02-1702	Repealed	
		0800-02-1703	Definitions	
		0800-02-1704	Repealed	
		0800-02-1705	Procedure Codes/Adoption of the CMS Medicare Procedures, Guidelines and Amounts	
		0800-02-1706	Procedures for Which Codes Are Not Listed	
		0800-02-1707	Modifier Codes	
		0800-02-1708	Total Procedures Billed Separately	
		0800-02-1709	Independent Medical Examination to Evaluate Medical Aspects of Case	
		0800-02-1710	Payment	
		0800-02-1711	Reimbursement for Employee-Paid Services	
		0800-02-1712	Recovery of Payment	
		0800-02-1713	Penalties for Violations of Fee Schedule Rules	
		0800-02-1714 0800-02-1715	Missed Appointment	
		0800-02-1715	Medical Report of Initial Visit and Progress Reports for Other than In-patient Hospital Care	
		0800-02-1717	Additional Records Deposition/Witness Appearances	
		0800-02-1717	Out-of-State Providers	
		0800-02-1719	Preauthorization	
		0800-02-1720	Repealed	
		0800-02-1721	Process for Resolving Differences Between Employers and Providers Regarding Bills	
		0800-02-1722	Committee Review of Fee Schedule Disputes/Hearings	
		0800-02-1723	Repealed	
		0800-02-1724	Provider and Facility Fees for Copies of Medical Records	
		0800-02-1725	Impairment Ratings-Evaluations and in Medical Records	
Labor and Workforce Development	<u>0800-02-18</u>	Medical Fee Schedule		
		0800-02-1801	Medicare-Basis for System, Applicability, Effective Date, and Coding References	
		0800-02-1802	General Information and Instructions for Use	
		0800-02-1803	General Guidelines	
		0800-02-1804	Surgical Guidelines	
		0800-02-1805	Anesthesia Guidelines	
		0800-02-1806	Injections Guidelines	
		0800-02-1807	Ambulatory Surgical Centers and Outpatient Hospital Care (Including Emergency Room Facility Charges)	
		0800-02-1808	Chiropractic Services Guidelines	
		0800-02-1809 0800-02-1810	Outpatient Physical and Occupational Therapy Guidelines	
		0000-02-1010	Durable Medical Equipment and Implantables	

Wednesday, January 31, 2018 Page 2 of 3

		0800-02-1811	Orthotics and Prosthetics Guidelines	
		0800-02-1812	Pharmacy Schedule Guidelines	
		0800-02-1813	Ambulance Services Guidelines	
		0800-02-1814	Clinical Psychological Service Guidelines	
		0800-02-1815	Penalties for Violations of Fee Schedule	
Labor and Workforce Development	0800-02-19	Inpatient Hospital Fee Schedule		
		0800-02-1901	General Rules	
		0800-02-1902	Definitions	
		0800-02-1903	Special Ground Rules – Inpatient Hospital Services	
		0800-02-1904	Pre-admission Utilization Review	
		0800-02-1905	Other Services	
		0800-02-1906	Penalties for Violations of Fee Schedules	
2/26/2018				
Finance and Administration	<u>0620-05-01</u>	Cover Kids Rules		
		0620-05-0101	Definitions	
		0620-05-0102	Eligibility	
		0620-05-0103	Benefits and Cost Sharing	
		0620-05-0104	Disenrollment	
		0620-05-0105	Review of CoverKids Decisions	
		0620-05-0106	Providers	
Finance and Administration	<u>1200-13-21</u>	CoverKids		
		1200-13-2101	Scope and Authority	
		1200-13-2102	Definitions	
		1200-13-2103	Eligibility	
		1200-13-2104	Benefits	
		1200-13-2105	Cost Sharing	
		1200-13-2106	Disenrollment	
		1200-13-2107	Review of CoverKids Decisions	
		1200-13-2108	Providers	
2/28/2018				
Commerce and Insurance	0780-04-02	Securities Registration and Exemptions		

0780-04-02-.13

Notice Filings for Exempt Employee Plans